Estimated

Collection Rate

Additional

Increase in

Revenues % Increase

Urban ECS 97 0% $225 $275 30% $50 100% $4,850 22%

Rural ECS 3 0% $150 $200 50% $50 100% $150 33%

Urban Gr 1-12 897 0% $450 $550 30% $100 100% $89,700 22%

Rural Gr 1-12 54 0% $300 $400 50% $100 100% $5,400 33%

$100,100

Eligible Riders

ECS 273 0% $25 $30 0% $5 85% $1,160 20%

Gr 1-12 5429 0% $50 $60 0% $10 85% $46,147 20%

$47,307

Alternate Seats

ECS 10 0% $225 $275 30% $50 100% $500 22%

Gr 1-12 75 0% $450 $550 30% $100 100% $7,500 22%

$8,000

Cross Attendance Riders

ECS 16 0% $285 $335 30% $50 100% $800 18%

Gr 1-12 277 0% $570 $670 30% $100 100% $27,700 18%

$28,500

Private Schools

Gr 1-12 39 0% $1,000 $1,050 20% $50 100% $1,950 5%

7170 Total Increase in Revenues $185,857

Increase fees by $100 for Rural riders and $100 for Urban riders to offset inflation (insurance, carbon tax).

Eligible rider fees increase $10.  Private school fees increases $50 to cover the actual costs of the service.

67

Scenario 3

Ineligible Riders <2.4KM 20/21 Riders

Estimated

Decrease in

Riders Current Rate Proposed Rate Increase in $

Estimated

Collection Rate

Additional

Increase in

Revenues Increase %

Urban ECS 97 0% $225 $262 $37 100% $3,589 16%

Rural ECS 3 0% $150 $225 $75 100% $225 50%

Urban Gr 1-12 897 0% $450 $525 $75 100% $67,275 17%

Rural Gr 1-12 54 0% $300 $450 $150 100% $8,100 50%

$79,189

Eligible Riders

ECS 273 0% $25 $30 $5 85% $1,160 20%

Gr 1-12 5429 0% $50 $60 $10 85% $46,147 20%

$47,307

Alternate Seats

ECS 10 0% $225 $262 $37 100% $370 16%

Gr 1-12 75 0% $450 $525 $75 100% $5,625 17%

$5,995

Cross Attendance Riders

ECS 16 0% $285 $322 $37 100% $592 13%

Gr 1-12 277 0% $570 $645 $75 100% $20,775 13%

$21,367

Private Schools

Gr 1-12 39 0% $1,000 $1,050 $50 100% $1,950 5%

7170 Total Increase in Revenues $155,808

This follows the direction last year to equalize the fees between urban riders and rural rider. Eligible fees increase $10.  Private school increases $50 to cover the actual costs

Increase fees by $150 for Rural riders and $75 for Urban riders to offset inflation (insurance, carbon tax). Alternate seat & cross attendance fees increase by $75

68

Scenario 4

Ineligible Riders <2.4KM 20/21 Riders

Estimated

Decrease in

Riders Current Rate Proposed Rate Increase in $

Estimated

Collection Rate

Additional

Increases in

Revenues

Urban ECS 97 0% $225 $250 $25 100% $2,425
Rural ECS 3 0% $150 $175 $25 100% $75

Urban Gr 1-12 897 0% $450 $500 $50 100% $44,850

Rural Gr 1-12 54 0% $300 $350 $50 100% $2,700

$50,050

Eligible Riders

ECS 273 0% $25 $30 $5 85% $1,160

Gr 1-12 5429 0% $50 $60 $10 85% $46,147

$47,307

Alternate Seats

ECS 10 0% $225 $250 $25 100% $250

Gr 1-12 75 0% $450 $500 $50 100% $3,750

$4,000

Cross Attendance Riders

ECS 16 0% $285 $310 $25 100% $400

Gr 1-12 277 0% $570 $620 $50 100% $13,850

$14,250

Private Schools

Gr 1-12 39 0% $1,000 $1,050 $50 100% $1,950

7170 Total Increase in Revenues $117,557

Eligible rider fee increase $10.  Private school  fees increases $50 to cover the actual costs.  Alternate seat & cross attendance fees increase by

$50

Increase fees by $50 for Rural riders and $50 for Urban riders to partially offset inflation (insurance, carbon tax).

69

Estimated Costs

Cost of a Bus 56,730.00 Average cost of a Rural bus to PSD

46,345.00 Average cost of a Urban bus to PSD

Avg Students 55.00   Transportation Estimate

1,031.45   Cost per student - rural

842.64   Cost per student - urban

70

MEMORANDUM

Date March 2, 2021